
STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 

LISA Pow( EDGAR COMMISSION CLERK 

NANCY ARGENZlANO 

MATTHEW M. CARTER n, CHAIRMAN 

KATRIN.4 J. MCMURRlAN (850) 413-6770 

ANN COLE 

NATHAN A. SKOP AI)MMSTRATIVE 

January 15,2008 I / ' S / O 8  1- __- 
FpSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-348&0746) 

Nima Alizadeh, President and CEO 
16200 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 300 
Encino, Califomia 91436 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 070050-TI 

Dear Mr. Alizadeh 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 05951-07, filed on behalf of 
NETECOM, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning retum of this 
mated.  

Sincerely, 

Commission Clerk 

AC:mhl 
Enclosure 

cc: Kiwanis Curry, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel 

DOCUMEMTNO. DATE 
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Nima Alizadeh, President and CEO 
16200 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 300 
Encino, Califomia 91436 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 070050-TI 

Dear Mr. Alizadeh: 

Commission 
NETECOM, can be 

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

1. Article M d W  to: 0 59s I - 0 7 
'lease do not or on the front if space permits. 

material. 

NIMA ALIZADEH 
PRESIDENT & CEO 
STE 300 
16200 VENTURA BLVD 
ENCINO CA 91436 for Merohandb 

I 
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cc: Kiwanis Cuny, Dinsion of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel 
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1 CLK Official Filing****l0/23/2007 12:35 PM *****  

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject : 

Jackie Schindler 
Tuesday, October 23,2007 11 :45 AM 
CLK - Orders I Notices; Lee Eng Tan 
Order I Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename / Path: 070050ao.tlt.doc 

10/23/2007 11 :44:00 AM 
Docket Number: 070050-TI & 070569-TI 

An AMENDATORY ORDER has been moved to GC Orc x s  for issuance today. 

J acque I ine Sch indle r 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
3540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 3Z399 
850-413-6754 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
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case Assianment and 5chedulino Record Page 1 o t  

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Comletes 

Docket No.070050-TI Date Docketed: 01/16/2007 T i t l e :  Compliance investigation of NETECOM, Inc.  f o r  apparent 
v io la t i on  of Rules 25-4.118 and 25-24.470. F.A.C. 

Company: NETECOM. Inc.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: Expi rat ion:  
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

OPR Staf f  ======In 0 Current CASU revis ion leve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Staff Counsel 

OCRs 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

27. 
28. 
29. _. . 

Reconmended assignments f o r  hearing 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Ful l  Comnission - Comnission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner- S ta f f  34. 

35. 
36. ._ Date f i l e d  wi th  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

I I 
I I I 
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Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records C o m l e t e h  n 
Docket No.070050-TI Date Docketed: 01/16/2007 T i t l e :  Compliance invest igat ion o f  NETECOM, Inc. f o r  apparent 

Cowany: NETECOM, Inc.  

v io la t ion  o f  Rules 25-4.118 and 25-24.470, F.A.C. 

S t a f f  Recomnendation 
Agenda 
PAA Order 
Consumt ing  Order i f  No Protest 
Close Docket or  Revise CASR 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

NONE 03/01/2007 
NONE 03/13/2007 
NONE 04/02/2007 
NONE 04/26/2007 
NONE 05/31/2007 

Expi ra t ion:  

Comnissioners 

Referred to: CCA (CMP) ECR GCL PIF RCA SCR so\ 
('0" indicates OPR) I ( X I  1 x 1  I I I I I 

Tine Schedule Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  C U I  i n  10 workdays. 
Proaram Module A18(a) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCOFlENT 

I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assiqnnents 

C m i  ssioners ADM 

ED I AR I CT I Tw I L T  
X 

OPR Sta f f  

S ta f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

Current CASR rev is ion l eve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

-1 :: 
-1 6? 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Reconmended assignments f o r  hearinq 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
F u l l  Comnission Comnission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner Staf f  34. 

35. 
Date f i l e d  wi th  36. 

3 7 .  

1 I 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

140. 
Section 3 - Chairman Comletes Assignlnents are as follows: 
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Section 1 - Office o f  Connn’ssion Clerk m * Page 1 o f  1 

Docket No.070050-TI Date Docketed: 01/16/2007 T i t l e :  Conpliance invest igat ion o f  NETECOM. Inc. f o r  apparent 

Company: NETECOM, Inc. 

v io la t i on  o f  Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Registration Required. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: Expi rat ion:  
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL PI F RCA SCR StA 
(‘0’ indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 

Saction 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Proaram Module AlS(a) WARNINL;: THIS SOYEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL P U N N I K  DOCUFENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT m REVISION. 
St ff A FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770 

OPR Sta f f  Current CASR rev is ion l eve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

S ta f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8.  

1 5 .  
14. 
15 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
~~ 

28. 
29. 

Recomnded assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Ful l  C m i s s i o n  
Hearing Examiner- S ta f f  34. 

35. 
Date f i l e d  wi th  36. 

37. 
38. 

Sta f f  Counsel 39. 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

m I I I 
Section 3 - Chairman Comletes Assignmnts are as follows: 

- Hearing Officercs) 
Conmissioners I Hrg I Staff I 

Prehearing Of f i cer  
Cmiss ione rs  I ADM I 

Exam 
ALL I ED I CT I RR I AG I SK 

X 
Where panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident ica l  panel decides the case. Approved: fb(&$ 

08/01/2007 Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a Staff Me&er i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

Date: 

PSC/CMOlS-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 
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A n -1 
Section 1 - Office o f  Comnission Clerk 

S ta f f  Reconmendation 
Agenda 
Standard Order 
Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 

J Page 1 o f  1 

08/16/2007 08/29/2007 
08/28/2007 09/11/2007 
09/17/2007 10/01/2007 
10/31/2007 10/25/2007 

Docket No.070050-TI Date Docketed: 01/16/2007 T i t l e :  Compliance invest igat ion o f  NETECOM, Inc.  f o r  apparent 
v io la t ion  o f  Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Registration Required. 

Company: NETECOM, Inc. 

L Tan 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Dav t o  SusDend: 

7. 
8 .  
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Expiration: 

Proaram Module 

OPR Sta f f  

Referred to :  ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I  F RCA SCR SGA 
(‘0” indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 
1 A18Ca) IWARNING: THIS SOIEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING WCUMENT . _  

I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:@SO> 413-6770 &ff 

Current CASR rev is ion l e v e l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

S ta f f  Counsel 

€as 

Reconmended assiqnments f o r  hearing 30. 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

F u l l  Comnission Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner- S t a f f  

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CLK: 08 1 5  2007 A -- 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

S ta f f  Counsel 

I I I 

I I 

I I 

I I I 
140. I I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Comletes Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) 
Comni ssioners I Hrg  I Sta f f  I 

Prehearing Of f i cer  
I Conmissioners I ADM I 

Exim 
ALL I ED I CT I MM I AG I SK 

X 
Where oanels are assianed the senior C m i s s i o n e r  i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident ica l  panel d&ides the case. 
Where one Comnissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  M e h r  i s  
assigned the f u l l  C m i s s i o n  decides the case. 

Approved : 
Date: 

PSC/CLKO15-C (Rev. 04/07) COMPLETED EVENTS 
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m Section 1 - Of f ice o f  Conmission Clerk n 
Docket No.070050-TI Date Docketed: 01/16/2007 T i t l e :  Conpliance invest igat ion o f  NETECOM, Inc. for apparent 

Conpany: NETECOM, Inc. 

v io la t i on  o f  Rules 25-24.470. F.A.C.. Registration Required. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 
Referred to: 
(‘0” indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Conr, 1- and returns t o  
Proaram Module 

OPR Sta f f  

A18(a) 

S ta f f  Assianments 

K Curry 

S ta f f  Counsel 

m 

L Tan 

Reconmended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Conmission 1 Conmission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staff - 
Date f i l e d  wi th  CLK: 08/23/2007 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Sta f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Comletes 

Expi rat ion:  

ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I F  RCA SCR SGA 
i i 1 x 1  1 x 1  i i i 1 

LK i n  10 workdays. 
URNING: THIS SCHEWLE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUNENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUSJECT TO REVISION. 
‘OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Time Schedule 

Current CASU rev is ion leve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1. Staff ~ 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

a. 

2a. 

Recomnendation I C  
I 09/11/200 . ~ .  la psend 

Standard Order 
Close Docket o r  R 

1 1  

levise CASR I 10/25/200 
1 
1 1 
1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

40. 1 1 I 
Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearin Officer(s) Preheari n Off icer  GI GI 
Approved: i‘p/Q 
Date: 

Where panels are assigned the senior Conmissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident ical  panel decides the case. 
Where one Conmissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S ta f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Conmission decides the case. -ec“e 9/ub[i17 

PSC/CLKO15-C (Rev. 04/07) *- CCMPLETED EVENTS 



1 ..... 
m ’ CCA Ofnclal F l l l n g * * * * 4 / 2 / 2 0 0 ~ 6  PM 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jackie Schindler 
Monday, April 02,2007 1:45 PM 
CLK -Orders I Notices; Lee Eng Tan 
Order I Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 
Docket Number: 070050-TI 
Filename / Path: 070050or.tlt.doc 

4/2/2007 1 :4300 PM 

A PAA ORDER IMPOSING A PENALTY FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 2524.470, FAC has been moved to GC 
Orders for issuance today. Thanks. 

is 

Jacqueline Schindler 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-48-6754 


